
Senate Economics Legislation Committee

ANSWERS TO QUESTIONS ON NOTICE

Treasury Portfolio

Supplementary Budget Estimates

2016 - 2017


Department/Agency:   Australian Prudential Regulation Authority

Question:   169

Topic: Consultancies

Reference:   Written

Senator:   Ketter, Chris


Question:

Please provide all details of consultancies currently underway:

1. Who has been contracted

2. The length of the contract

3. The cost of the contract

4. What specific tasks each consultancy is responsible for.


Answer:

The following consultancy contracts were entered into by APRA and are currently underway.


1.

Name

2.

Start Date

2.

End Date

3.

Value

$

4.

Description

Delloitte Touche Tohmatsu 1-Mar-2016  30-Nov-2016   47,755 Diversity and Inclusion

strategy

Mercer Consulting

(Australia) Pry Ltd

10-Dec-2015 10-Dec-2016 75,047 HR consulting services

Sefiani Communications

Group

1-Jul-2016 30-Jun-2017 30,000 Consultancy services crisis

management

Jones Lang Lasalle

Corporate Property

Services Pty Ltd

1-Dec-2014 30-Nov-2016 33,000 Property services - Melbourne

Jones Lang Lasalle

Corporate Property

Services Pty Ltd

1-Dec-2014 30-Nov-2016 77,000 Property services - Sydney

